[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

fakerate vsr

Fake rate vs

I—------ ,' """ ', """"""""""" ""‘: """"

fakerate vs z

Ratio

il

s

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

1 1 ?
track ref. pgint r (crr11)0

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |
= 0.0%

.009
.008]
.007
.006
0.005
0.004
0.003
0.002
0.001

duplicajessatevs

..................

..................

Ratio

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

~0.05
2]
D.045
T
£0.04
=}
2.035
o
0.03
0.025
0.02
0.015
0.01
0.005

LAY AL LA R sl

oy
LY

101

1 1 ?
track ref. pgint r (cml)0

—=— DQM_TT__ORIGINAL

—— DQM_TT__MODIFIED_layerProcv2

il

=20 -10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

fakerate vs Sim. PV z

Ratio

0.8

0.6

0.4

0.2

L=eveee T T HRRRERE AR e

10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)

~ 0.0

%]

D.009
% 008
.007
.006
.005
0.004
0.003
0.002
0.001

uglicates

q L

Ratio

0.5

=10 0

10 20 30

track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

~ 0.01

Ratio

> : : : :
20.009F - ----k--eee preee peeee AR
R e A R S
D007+ ---veee b
Q E : : : :
©.006F -+ -t-eo- oo e e
0 E : : : :
9.005F-----3---000 e SRRRLEE e e
o E : : : :
®.004F------ e e A AR R
> o . . . .
B RIS SRR SRS SR
0.002F++++b-exex- R e
0.0+ erereesfonsen oo
Q_:_'. =t I T I ...............
05f----- FRRRRRRE CRRRRRER R PERE IEPPRER
=40

=0 0

20 40 60
Sim. PV z (cm)

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

~0.05
>
20.045F
£
‘{,—)0.04—
9.035F
o
T0.03F
o
$.025F-
80.02F-
0.015
0.014
0.005

1.0

Ratio

[y
T
3
g
5

B e R

0955

5 10 15 20
Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


